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PARTICIPANT COMPANY EMAIL PHONE NUMBER
Abate, Tony NYSERDA awa@nyserda.ny.gov 518-862-1090 x 3522

Acker, William NY - Best acker@ny-best.org 518-694-8474
Andruski, Joel Department of Public Service joel.andruski@dps.ny.gov
Anglin, Matt NYISO manglin@nyiso.com 518-356-8769
Austen, Phil National Grid Philip.Austen@nationalgrid.com 631-755-5330

Bailey, Stephanie M. Con Edison BAILEYST@coned.com 212-460-5994
Baldyea, Todd NYSERDA tab@nyserda.ny.gov 518-862-1090
Ballard, Jeff Iberdrola USA (NYSEG / RGE) jeff.ballard@iberdrolausa.com 585-724-8399

Barnes, John NYSDEC jdbarnes@gw.dec.state.ny.us 518-402-8396
Barnett, Michael Smart Cloud, Inc. mbarnett@smartcloudinc.com 339-970-0958
Bashualdo, Hugo Siemens hugo.bashualdo@siemens.com 518-366-7524
Bishop, James Maser Consulting P.A. jbishop@maserconsulting.com 518-588-4492
Bochenek, Scott Iberdrola USA (NYSEG / RGE) scott.bochenek@nyseg.com 607-762-4977

Brown, Laney NYSEG / RGE laney.brown@iberdrolausa.com 207-458-3893
Brown, Ruben ECubed brown@ecubedllc.com
Bruno, Clarke Anbaric Transmission cbruno@anbaricpower.com 781-683-0704
Camp, Ward Landis & GYR ward.camp@landisgyr.com 678-764-4289
Campbell, Greg NYISO Gcampbell@nyiso.com 518-356-8540
Capers, Audrey Department of Public Service audrey.capers@dps.ny.gov
Carlesco, Adam SEIA ACarlesco@seia.org
Carter, Pamela Department of Public Service pamela.carter@dps.ny.gov
Cerbin, Andrea Pace Energy & Climate Center acerbin2@law.pace.edu 914-422-4063

Cerveny, John NY - Best jcerveny@ny-best.org 518-694-8474
Christian, Rory Environmental Defence Fund rchristian@edf.org 212-616-1337
Cinadr, Matt ECubed m.cinadr@gmail.com 518-390-9089
Collar, Gregg DOS/Utility Intervention 

Unit/Div  of Consumer 
Protection

Gregg.Collar@dos.ny.gov

Connell, Kelly Department of Public Service kelly.connell@dps.ny.gov
Crahen, Evan National Fuel CrahenE@natfuel.com 716-857-7440
Cross-Call, Dan Rocky Mountain Institute dcrosscall@rmi.org
D'Aloia, John Department of Public Service john.daloia@dps.ny.gov
Davidson, Gary NYISO GDavidson@nyiso.com 518-356-7346
DeBroff, Scott Rhodes & Sinon LLP sdebroff@rhoads-sinon.com 717-237-6716
Delurey, Dan Assn. for Demand Response & 

Smart Grid
dan.delurey@demandresponsesmar

tgrid.org
202-441-1420

Dennis, Deana National Electric Manufacturers 
Assn.  (NEMA)

deana.dennis@nema.org 703-841-3244          
cell 603-731-5984

DeVeer, Henrietta Prime Solutions, Inc. / Energy 
Engineering

hdeveer@primesolutions-inc.com 866-960-9628 x 104

Dodson, John Thayer Gate Energy thayerenergy@gmail.com 845-446-7704
Easton, Elliot Lockheed Martin elliot.l.easton@lmco.com 518-369-9429
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Esposito, Allison Department of Public Service allison.esposito@dps.ny.gov 518-727-0991
Evans, Debbie Department of Public Service debbie.evans@dps.ny.gov
Fisher, Brian Department of Public Service brian.fisher@dps.ny.gov 518-402-5014
Fitzgerald, Brian Cullen and Dykman LLP bfitzgerald@cullenanddykman.com 518-788-9401

Flory, John The Alliance Risk Group john.flory@theallianceriskgroup.co
m

530-304-8441

Freni, Charles Central Hudson cfreni@cenhud.com 845-486-5770
Gallagher, James NYS Smart Grid Consortium jgallagher@NYSSMARTGRID.com 518-369-0077
Gillespie, Susan H. Citizens for Local Power susan.h.gillespie@gmail.com 845-658-9820
Graves, Christopher Department of Public Service christopher.graves@dps.ny.gov
Green, Manna Jo Hudson River Sloop 

Clearwater, Inc.
mannajo@clearwater.org 845-265-8080 x 7113

Hagell, Suzanne NYSDEC Office of Climate 
Change

sehagell@gw.dec.state.ny.us 518-402-8448

Hanley, Ryan Solar City rhanley@solarcity.com
Harrison, Becky Gridwise Alliance bharrison@gridwise.org 919-623-3785
Holtermann, Mark Central Hudson mholtermann@cenhud.com 845-469-5678
Horner, Randolph Silicon Solution LLC Randolphnhorner@aol.com 845-446-7704
Horton, Brian Con Edison hortonb@coned.com 212-460-4994
Husta, Bruce Itron bruce.husta@itron.com 860-655-6045
Insogna, Martin Department of Public Service martin.insogna@dps.ny.gov
Isaac, Alexandrea Starion Energy, Inc. aisaac@starionenergy.com 203-490-0410
Johnson, John CALM Energy, Inc. jjohnson@calmenergyinc.com 347-712-2285
Jolly, Margaret Con Edison JOLLYM@coned.com 212-460-4333
Kallaher, Chris Direct Energy Chris.Kallaher@directenergy.com 617-879-0668
Kiddie, Ross ICF International Ross.Kiddie@icfi.com 617-899-2582
Koda, Richard Koda Consulting, Inc. rjkoda@earthlink.net 203-438-9045
Kowalczyk, Ann Verizon Communications annmarie.e.kowalczyk@verizon.co

m
518-396-1045

Kranz, Brad NRG Energy, Inc. Brad.Kranz@nrgenergy.com  518-472-0582     
Kristov, Lorenzo California ISO LKristov@caiso.com 916-608-7129
Kwong, Lisa Environmental Protection 

Bureau, NYS Office of the 
Attorney General

Lisa.Kwong@ag.ny.gov 518-486-5824

Lauckner, Kevin Honeywell Smart Grid 
Solutions

Kevin.Lauckner@Honeywell.com 570-499-8092

Lindenfelzer, Paul Smart Cloud, Inc. plindenfelzer@smartcloudinc.com

Lovelady, David Siemens PTI david.lovelady@siemens.com 518-395-5130
Magee, Tom Con Edison mageet@coned.com 347-203-4293
Mager, Michael Couch White, LLP mmager@couchwhite.com 518-320-3409
Maitra, Arindam Electric Power Research 

Institute
AMaitra@epri.com 610-777-8919

Malkin, David GE Energy Management David.Malkin@ge.com 678-742-1426
McAuliffe, Gary Silver Spring Networks gmcauliffe@silverspringnet.com 704-287-6797
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McConnell, Erica Keyes, Fox & Wiedman LLP emcconnell@kfwlaw.com
Mimnagh, Tom Con Edison mimnaght@coned.com 212-460-3992
Morris, Jackson NRDC jmorris@nrdc.org 570-380-9474
Mullany, Sean Department of Public Service sean.mullany@dps.ny.gov
Murray, Frank fmurray3@verizon.net
Neville, Peggie Department of Public Service peggie.neville@dps.ny.gov
O'Brien, David BRIDGE Energy Group dobrien@bridgeenergygroup.com 802-522-0917

O'Connor, Mark NYPA Mark.O'Connor@nypa.gov 518-433-6704
Panko, Danielle DOS/Utility Intervention 

Unit/Div  of Consumer 
Protection

Danielle.Panko@dos.ny.gov

Pearson, Arthur W. Lockheed Martin Arthur.W.Pearson@LMCO.com, 
Bugattitype57@hotmail.com

646-312-8910 x 119

Phoenix, Phillip NYISO Pphoenix@nyiso.com 518-356-6234
Polikov, Hannah Advanced Energy Economy hpolikov@aee.net 410-375-3654
Pratt, William Utilidata, Inc. wpratt@utilidata.com 401-383-2166
Quackenbush, Luke Department of Public Service luke.quackenbush@dps.ny.gov
Rieder, Michael Department of Public Service michael.rieder@dps.ny.gov
Rigberg, Saul DOS/Utility Intervention 

Unit/Div  of Consumer 
Protection

Saul.Rigberg@dos.ny.gov

Ross, Valerie Energy Technology Savings vross@etsemerald.com 908-739-0997
Rothstein, Peter New England Clean Energy 

Council
prothstein@cleanenergycouncil.org 617-500-9991

Rucinski, Randy National Fuel RucinskiR@natfuel.com 716-857-7237
Ruotolo, Andrea NYS Smart Grid Consortium ARuotolo@nyssmartgrid.com 302-359-8149
Salter, Raya NRDC rsalter@nrdc.org 914-826-6469
Sandoval, Ronny Environmental Defense Fund rsandoval@edf.org 212-616-1253
Sartini, Monica Rhodes & Sinon LLP MSartini@rhoads-sinon.com 717-237-6774
Schorr, Angela Direct Energy Angela.Schorr@directenergy.com 516-536-6180

Seidler, Maria Dominion Voltage Inc. maria.seidler@dom.com 804-819-2422
Sharif, Maryam New York Power Authority Maryam.Sharif@nypa.gov 914-681-6856
Sheridan, Robert National Grid robert.sheridan@nationalgrid.com 781-907-3080

Siskind, Esther Solar One esther@solar1.org 646-576-5665
Small, Forrest BRIDGE Energy Group fsmall@bridgeenergygroup.com 603-475-4460
Spilky, Rich Integrys Energy rsspilky@integrysenergy.com 312-681-1816
Strauss, Valerie Ass'n for Energy Affordability, 

Inc.
vstrauss@aea.us.org 518-366-0131

Terry, Kandi Just Energy kTerry@justenergy.com

Thomson, Greg Clean Coalition greg@clean-coalition.org 415-845-3872
Turner, Hal Central Hudson hturner@cenhud.com 845-486-5830
Tyree, Jeremy Landis & GYR Jeremy.Tyree@landisgyr.com 610-420-7557
Uczen, Marty Verizon Communications martin.uczen@verizon.com 518-396-1045
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Umoff, Rick Solar Energy Industries Assn. 

(SEIA)
Rumoff@seia.org 202-556-2877

Vecchi, Mike Landis & GYR michael.vecchi@landisgyr.com
Vadari, Dr. Mani NYS Smart Grid Consortium mani.vadari@moderngridsolutions.c

om
425-216-3562

Vedhathiri, Arun NYPA-Build Smart NY Arunkumar.Vedhathiri@nypa.gov 518-433-6700 x 6767

Vercheak, Susan Con Edison vercheaks@coned.com 212-460-4333
Wallace, Matthew Department of Public Service matthew.wallace@dps.ny.gov 518-486-9353
Warner, Chet Pareto Energy cwarner@paretoenergy.com 301-922-9825
Warshaw, Drew NRG Energy, Inc. drew.warshaw@nrgenergy.com 609-524-5365
Wentlent, Christopher Constellation Christopher.Wentlent@constellatio

n.com
Westman, David Con Edison WESTMAND@coned.com
Williams, Michael Department of Public Service michael.williams@dps.ny.gov
Wilton, John Sensus john.wilton@sensus.com 416-553-0244
Wingenroth, Rebecca Electric Power Research 

Institute
Wingenroth@epri.com 610-777-8919

Yakel, Joseph Department of Public Service joseph.yakel@dps.ny.gov
Zhu, Penny DOS/Utility Intervention 

Unit/Div  of Consumer 
Protection

Penny.Zhu@dos.ny.gov
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